Inszone Insurance Services Expands Texas Footprint through Acquisition of JHC Insurance Agency, Inc.

Business Wire

Thu, May 16, 20242 min read



Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, proudly announces the acquisition of JHC Insurance Agency, Inc., a trusted independent insurance agency serving the Victoria community and beyond. This strategic move underscores Inszone's commitment to providing exceptional service and tailored insurance solutions to clients throughout the state of Texas.

Rooted in the values of independence and client-focused service, JHC Insurance Agency, Inc. has become a key player in the insurance sector of the Victoria community. By leveraging a diverse portfolio of

insurance companies, the agency prioritizes finding the ideal fit for each client, ensuring they receive the most suitable coverage, competitive pricing, and exceptional service tailored to their unique needs.

"As we welcome JHC Insurance Agency, Inc. to the Inszone Insurance family, we are excited to further strengthen our presence in Texas," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "The acquisition of JHC Insurance Agency, Inc. aligns with our mission to provide unparalleled service and expertise to clients across the state. We are committed to upholding the legacy of excellence that JHC Insurance Agency, Inc. has built in the Victoria community."

JHC Insurance Agency, Inc. is dedicated to informing and serving both the Victoria community and surrounding areas. The agency specializes in evaluating clients' insurance needs and designing customized insurance programs to meet those needs. This commitment has earned JHC Insurance Agency, Inc. a reputation as a reliable advisor for those seeking insurance coverage in Texas.

As part of the acquisition, clients of JHC Insurance Agency, Inc. can anticipate the same unwavering commitment to personalized service, now with added efficiencies, an expanded array of insurance products, and enhanced support from the Inszone Insurance Services team.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone

continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 65 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

View source version on

businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/202405
16726782/en/

Contacts

Inszone Insurance
Chris Walters – CEO
714-619-5620
cwalters@inszoneins.com